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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 333

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27 JUNE 2014

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 2)

333. Mrs Z N Balindlela (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1)

(2)

REPLY:

(1)

(2)(a)

What are the details of all flowers purchased by her department for each year between 1 April 2009 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and ;

what are the details of (a)(i) the address and (ii) the name of the office where the specified flowers were displayed, (b) for whose benefit were the flowers purchased and (c) what was the purchase value of the flowers for each office where it was displayed;

in respect of flowers purchased for individuals, (a) what is the (i) name and (ii) relationship of the person to (aa) her and (bb) the Ministry and (b) what is the cost of each purchase;

what are the details of any (a) contractual arrangements and (b) plans to purchase flowers in the future? NW414E

---00000---
The total amount of all flowers purchased for each year between 1 April 2009 is R235 416.00.

Refer to the table below for the address and the name of the office where the specified flowers were displayed.

No. | (i) the address (ii)the name of the office

1 313 Francis Baard Street Sedibeng Reception

2 313 Francis Baard Street Sedibeng 10" floor

3 188 Francis Baard Street Waterbron Reception

4 285 Bosman Street Continental Reception

5 173 Francis Baard Street Emanzini Main Registry Reception
6 157 Francis Baard Street Zwamadaka Reception

7 173 Francis Baard Street Emanzini Reception

The service benefits the Department and enhances corporate image to create a welcoming working environment.

Refer to the table below for the purchase value of the flowers for each office where they were displayed.
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No. | Name of the office (2)(c) Purchase Value
1 Minister's Reception R26 000.00
2 Deputy Minister's Office R53 416.00
3 Deputy Minister's Reception R26 000.00
4 DG’s Office R26 000.00
5 Sedibeng Reception R26 000.00
6 Emanzini Reception R13 000.00
I Emanzini Main registry Reception R26 000.00
8 Zwamadaka Reception R13 000.00
9 Waterbron Reception R13 000.00
10 | Continental Reception R13 000.00
Total R235 416.00

(3)(@)(i) The late Dr Molefi Sefularo.
(3)(a)(ii) Deputy Minister of the Department of Health.
(3)(b) R500.00
(4)(a) The Contract was awarded to the following:
e Ring O Roses from 01 July 2009 to 30 June 2010.
e Ghomola Trading from 01 October 2012 to 30 September 2013.
e The current contract is awarded to Ghomola Trading from 01 November 2013 to
31 October 2014.
(4)(b) None.
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